Print this page

Miscellaneous		
* Asterisks denote mandatory information		
Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Company Registration No.	CR-166055	
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Announcement is submitted by *	TAN KIM TEW	
Designation *	SR. EXECUTIVE, CORPORATE SERVICE	
Date & Time of Broadcast	12-Aug-2011 17:51:21	
Announcement No.	00222	
>> Announcement Details		

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title *

ACCEPTANCE OF BANKING FACILITIES

Description

Attachments

Announcement_2011_039_Bankline.pdf
Total size = 99K
(2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window



MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

ACCEPTANCE OF BANKING FACILITIES

The Board of Directors of Mewah International Inc. (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that its wholly-owned subsidiaries have accepted banking facilities as tabulated below:

Subsidiaries' Name	Bank	Facilities
Mewaholeo Industries Sdn. Bhd., Mewah-Oils Sdn. Bhd.	RHB Bank Berhad	Multi Trade Line and Term Loan of RM156.0 million* (approximately USD52.0 million)
Mewah-Oils Sdn. Bhd.	United Overseas Bank (Malaysia) Bhd	Term Loan of RM210.0 million* (approximately USD70.0 million)
Mewah Oils & Fats Pte Ltd, MOI International (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. and Ngo Chew Hong Edible Oil Pte. Ltd.	DBS Bank Ltd.	General Trade Facilities of USD50.0 million*

* hereinafter refer as to the "Facilities"

The Company is the Corporate Guarantor for the Facilities.

Final documentations for the Facilities are currently in progress and will be completed in due course of time.

None of the Directors or Substantial Shareholders of the Company has any direct or indirect interest in the Facilities.

The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited. (the "Issue Manager"). The Issue Manager assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 12 August 2011